
CDE School Finance and Operations Division                  

 FINANCIAL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES (FPP) 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

FY 2019-2020 MEMBERSHIP 
 

MEMBER DISTRICT/ORGANIZATION TERM ENDS 
 
Ms. Stephanie Corbo Jefferson County R-1 Permanent Member 
Mr. Stephen Clawson Denver 1 Permanent Member 
 
Mr. Terry Kimber Widefield 3 Member – August 2020 
Mr. Jonathan Levesque Littleton 6 Member – August 2020 
Mr. Michael Everest Mapleton 1 Member – August 2020 
Mr. Matthew Scoggins Rangely RE-4 Member – August 2020 
Ms. Lana Niehans Pueblo 60 Member – August 2020 
Mr. Michael Hodgson Pagosa Springs Member – August 2020 
  
Mr. Justin Petrone Boulder Valley RE-2 Member – August 2021 
Ms. Brook Quint Briggsdale Member – August 2021 
Ms. Mimi Livermore Adams 12 Five Star Member – August 2021 
Ms. Shelley Becker Harrison SD 2 Member – August 2021 
Ms. Gina Lanier Adams Arapahoe 28J Member – August 2021 
 
Ms. Jane Frederick St. Vrain Valley  Member – August 2022 
Mr. Mike Lee Morgan County RE-3 Member - August 2022 
Ms. Samantha Gallagher Durango 9-R Member – August 2022 
Ms. Patty Venem Rocky For R-2 Member – August 2022 
Ms. Angela Slaven Mesa 51 Member – August 2022 
 
Ms. Amanda Smith Poudre R-1 Member – August 2023 
Ms. Jana Schleusner Douglas County Member – August 2023 
Ms. Jodi Poulin District 49 Member – August 2023 
Ms. Dawn Chavez Crowley County RE-1J Member – August 2023 
Ms. Wendy Everett Telluride R-1 Member – August 2023 
 
Mr. Erich Dorn Centennial BOCES BOCES – August 2021 
Vacant BOCES BOCES – August 2021 
 
Ms. Cameron Gehlen Compass Montessori (Jeffco) Charter Liaison – August 2021 
  
Mr. Brad Arnold Cherry Creek 5 Alternate - August 2020 
 

Ex-officio non-voting members include representatives of the: 
Colorado Department of Education and Colorado Charter School Institute 
 
Ms. Kathy Shannon Colorado Association of School Boards 
Mr. Scott Szabo Colorado Society of Certified Public Accountants 
Mr. Christopher Telli Colorado Society of Certified Public Accountants 
Ms. Crystal Dorsey State Auditor’s Office 

 
 
 
 
 
 



CDE School Finance and Operations Division                  

MEMBER DISTRICT/ORGANIZATION  EMAIL ADDRESS 
 
Ms. Stephanie Corbo Jefferson County R-1   Stephanie.Corbo@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Mr. Stephen Clawson Denver 1   stephen_clawson@dpsk12.org 
 
 
Mr. Terry Kimber Widefield 3  kimbert@wsd3.org 
Mr. Jonathan Levesque Littleton 6  jvlevesque@lps.k12.co.us 
Mr. Michael Everest Mapleton 1  everestm@mapleton.us 
Mr. Matthew Scoggins Rangely RE-4  mscoggins@rangelyk12.org 

Ms. Lana Niehans Pueblo 60  lana.niehans@pueblocityschools.us 

Mr. Michael Hodgson Pagosa Springs    mhodgson@pagosa.k12.co.us 
 

Mr. Justin Petrone Boulder Valley RE-2  justin.petrone@bvsd.org 
Ms. Brook Quint Brush/Briggsdale  b.quint@brushschools.org 
Ms. Mimi Livermore Adams 12 Five Star  mimi.livermore@adams12.org 
Ms. Shelley Becker Harrison SD 2  sbecker@hsd2.org 
Ms. Gina Lanier Adams-Arapahoe 28J   gmlanier@aps.k12.co.us 
 
Ms. Jane Frederick St. Vrain Valley  frederick_jane@svvsd.org 
Mr. Mike Lee Morgan County RE-3  mike.lee@morgan.k12.co.us 
Ms. Samantha Gallagher Durango 9-R  sgallagher@durangoschools.org 
Ms. Patty Venem Rocky Ford R-2  patty.venem@rockyford.k12.co.us 

Ms. Angela Slaven Mesa 51  Angela.Slaven@d51schools.org 
 
Ms. Amanda Smith Poudre R-1  amandas@psdschools.org 
Ms. Jana Schleusner Douglas County  jana.schleusner@dcsdk12.org 
Ms. Jodi Poulin District 49  jpoulin@d49.org 
Ms. Dawn Chavez Crowley County RE-1J  dawn.chavez@cck12.net 
Ms. Wendy Everett Telluride R-1  weverett@telluride.k12.co.us 

 
Mr. Erich Dorn Centennial BOCES   edorn@cboces.org 
 
Ms. Cameron Gehlen Compass Montessori (Jeffco)  cgehlen@compassk12.org 
 

 

19-20 Alternate 
Mr. Brad Arnold Cherry Creek 5   barnold4@CherryCreekSchools.org 
 

 
Ex-officio non-voting members include representatives of the: 
Colorado Department of Education and Colorado Charter School Institute 

 
Ms. Kathy Shannon CASB   kshannon@casb.org 
Ms. Crystal Dorsey State Auditor's Office   crystal.dorsey@state.co.us 
Mr. Christopher Telli Colo. Society of CPAs   ctelli@bkd.com 
Mr. Scott Szabo Colo. Society of CPAs    sszabo@lauercpa.com 
 
 

mailto:Stephanie.Corbo@jeffco.k12.co.us
mailto:stephen_clawson@dpsk12.org
mailto:kimbert@wsd3.org
mailto:jvlevesque@lps.k12.co.us
mailto:everestm@mapleton.us
mailto:mscoggins@rangelyk12.org
mailto:lana.niehans@pueblocityschools.us
mailto:mhodgson@pagosa.k12.co.us
mailto:justin.petrone@bvsd.org
mailto:b.quint@brushschools.org
mailto:mimi.livermore@adams12.org
mailto:sbecker@hsd2.org
mailto:gmlanier@aps.k12.co.us
mailto:frederick_jane@svvsd.org
mailto:mike.lee@morgan.k12.co.us
mailto:sgallagher@durangoschools.org
mailto:patty.venem@rockyford.k12.co.us
mailto:Angela.Slaven@d51schools.org
mailto:amandas@psdschools.org
mailto:jana.schleusner@dcsdk12.org
mailto:jpoulin@d49.org
mailto:dawn.chavez@cck12.net
mailto:weverett@telluride.k12.co.us
mailto:edorn@cboces.org
mailto:cgehlen@compassk12.org
mailto:barnold4@CherryCreekSchools.org
mailto:kshannon@casb.org
mailto:crystal.dorsey@state.co.us
mailto:ctelli@bkd.com
../FY05-06/sszabo@lauercpa.com

